2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014

The Thomas J.
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013

The Richard M. Garrard Greenways Neighbor of the Year Award

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013

\ GREENWAY S«
TRAILS

The James E. Holden Greenways Volunteer of the Year Award

COUNCIL ON

P. O. Box 32; Oil City, PA 16301-0032
www.councilongreenwaystrails.org

2013 — 2025 RECIPIENTS OF

ANNUAL GREENWAYS

Susan Hilton

Jordan Anderson

David L. Galbreath
Jessica A. Hilburn
Lyona Bible Church Youth Group
William Moore, Ph.D.
Leah Carter

Mike O’Neill

Trevin Chittester
Richard “Dick” Garrard
Michael Snyder, Esq.
Steve Schenck

Allen Greenways Partner of the Year Award
Messerall Bridge Relocation & Trail Extension
Ernst Conservation Seeds; Calvin Ernst, President
Northwest Pennsylvania Mobility Alliance, Inc.
Cochranton Borough

Cranberry Township in Venango County
Clarion Univ. of PA./Clarion Univ. Foundation
Penn Soil Resource Cons. & Dev. Council
Tom Jennings

Allegheny Valley Conservancy

Cornplanter Township

French Creek Valley Conservancy

Over the Hill Gang, of Oil Creek State Park
City of Oil City

AWARDS

Franklin, PA
Franklin, PA
Lucinda, PA
Hydetown, PA
Guys Mills, PA
Leeper, PA
Titusville, PA
Lucinda, PA
Seneca, PA
Foxburg, PA
Franklin, PA
Franklin, PA

Six Agencies
Meadville, PA
Meadville, PA
Cochranton, PA
Seneca, PA
Clarion, PA
Warren, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Franklin, PA
Cornplanter Twp., PA
Meadville, PA
Oil City, PA
Oil City, PA

Cochranton Area Redevelopment Effort (CARE)Cochranton, PA

Titusville Iron Works; Bob Joyce, President
Hydetown Borough

Lander’s General Store and Randy Lander
Toni and Marty Henry

Titusville Community Development Agencies
Drake Well Museum/Friends of Drake Well
Clarion Co. Chapter, North Country Trail
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Kentzel (Cathy)
Employees of the Northwest Commission
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Newbury (Nancy)

Darla Kirkpatrick

City of Franklin

Titusville, PA
Hydetown, PA
Lucinda, PA
East Brady, PA
Titusville, PA
Titusville, PA
Clarion, PA
Emlenton, PA
Oil City, PA
Emlenton, PA
Clarion, PA
Franklin, PA

Recognizing the worth of natural, heritage and recreational resources....

Planning now, enjoying forever.



