

2013

City of Franklin

P. O. Box 32; Oil City, PA 16301-0032 www.councilongreenwaystrails.org

## **2013 – 2025 RECIPIENTS OF ANNUAL GREENWAYS AWARDS**

Clarion, PA Franklin, PA

The James E. Holden Greenways Volunteer of the Year Award		
2025	Susan Hilton	Franklin, PA
2024	Jordan Anderson	Franklin, PA
2023	David L. Galbreath	Lucinda, PA
2023	Jessica A. Hilburn	Hydetown, PA
2021	Lyona Bible Church Youth Group	Guys Mills, PA
2021	William Moore, Ph.D.	Leeper, PA
2019	Leah Carter	Titusville, PA
2019	Mike O'Neill	Lucinda, PA
2017	Trevin Chittester	Seneca, PA
2017	Richard "Dick" Garrard	Foxburg, PA
2016		Franklin, PA
	Michael Snyder, Esq. Steve Schenck	*
2014	Steve Schenck	Franklin, PA
The Thomas J. Allen Greenways Partner of the Year Award		
2025	Messerall Bridge Relocation & Trail Extension	Six Agencies
2024	Ernst Conservation Seeds; Calvin Ernst, President	Meadville, PA
2023	Northwest Pennsylvania Mobility Alliance, Inc.	Meadville, PA
2022	Cochranton Borough	Cochranton, PA
2021	Cranberry Township in Venango County	Seneca, PA
2020	Clarion Univ. of PA./Clarion Univ. Foundation	Clarion, PA
2019	Penn Soil Resource Cons. & Dev. Council	Warren, PA
2018	Tom Jennings	Pittsburgh, PA
2017	Allegheny Valley Conservancy	Franklin, PA
2016	Cornplanter Township	Cornplanter Twp., PA
2015	French Creek Valley Conservancy	Meadville, PA
2014	Over the Hill Gang, of Oil Creek State Park	Oil City, PA
2013	City of Oil City	Oil City, PA
The Dichard M. Carrard Creenways Noighbor of the Veer Award		
The Richard M. Garrard Greenways Neighbor of the Year Award  2025 Cochranton Area Redevelopment Effort (CARE)Cochranton, PA		
2024	Titusville Iron Works; Bob Joyce, President	Titusville, PA
2023	Hydetown Borough	Hydetown, PA
2023	Lander's General Store and Randy Lander	Lucinda, PA
2022	Toni and Marty Henry	
		East Brady, PA
2020	Titusville Community Development Agencies	Titusville, PA
2019	Drake Well Museum/Friends of Drake Well	Titusville, PA
2018	Clarion Co. Chapter, North Country Trail	Clarion, PA
2017	Mr. and Mrs. Paul Kentzel (Cathy)	Emlenton, PA
2016	Employees of the Northwest Commission	Oil City, PA
2015	Mr. and Mrs. Paul Newbury (Nancy)	Emlenton, PA
2014	Darla Kirkpatrick	Clarion, PA

Recognizing the worth of natural, heritage and recreational resources.... Planning now, enjoying forever.